

MODZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. 390 Corley Road Flat woods, WV abbal

DATE PRINT	red.	TER	MS OF SAL	.	SHIP V	IA .	F.(D.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007	r o esparade r		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	MBER	UNIT	r PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES	#1,685,400 °°
	THE WV IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "M THE SI A MAND	DEPAR ICITIN CT TO ATION CALPIN TE IS	TMENT G BID PROVI OF 40 EROD LOCAT	OF E S FRO DE AL ACRE ING D ED NE TE PR	HASING DI NVIRONMEN M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONE UMP - PHA AR MCALPI EBID CONF FAILURE T	TAL PRO ED CONT ND MATE D MINE SE II" N, WV (ERENCE	TECTION, RACTORS RIALS FO PROJECT PROJECT. RALGIGH SHALL BE	FOR A OR THE KNOWN AS CO.).	
,	CONFER DIRECT FROM T SOPHIA RIGHT 1/4 MI COUNTY	ENCE W IONS T HE NOR . AT T CONTIN LE AND	ILL R O PRE TH BY HE TR UING TURN 30).	ESULT BID: TRAV AFFIC ON WV LEFT FOLL	THE PROJELING SOULIGHT (ART. 16.ONTO ROBOW THIS R	ISQUALI ECT CAN TH ON W T-INTE PROCEED ERT C.	FICATION BE ACCE V RT. 16 RSECTION APPROXI BYRD ROA	SSED TO TURN MATELY D (WV	
	PLANS OFFICE PH.304 FEE.	AND SP AML&R -926-0	ECIFI , 601 485 U T MUS	CATIO 57TH PON P T BE CCEPT	N STILTNE NS MAY BE ST., SE, AYMENT OF MADE BY C ED.	OBTAIN CHARLE \$30.00 HECK OR	ED FROM STON, WV NON-REF MONEY O	WVDEP, 25304 UNDABLE	
SIGNATURE		<u>Participan</u>				TELEPHONE	G-1014 (MARIE - 2011)	DATE	1 10 00
I'm 2"	1/		Hog	er L.C	ollins, Jr.	_304-7	<u> 65-350</u>	<u> </u>	6-18-07
TITLE	0	FE	$^{\prime\prime}$	nan l	K K /2	**	ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

03-0500550

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

MZDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP HO DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SAL	Œ,	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.		FREIGH	TTERMS
05/09/											
BID OPENING DATE	<u>. 0</u>	6/14/	2007	norman a saka	r dan serie serie serie	BID	OPENING	<u>TIME</u>	01:3	OPM	0 100 PARK BOART 19
LINE	QUANT	IΤΥ	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	ÜNİ	TPRICE		AN	IOUNT
	EXHIBIT	5	-					Barrier State		4 	
" "	WITHIN IS RECE EXECUTE	365 C IVED. D PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	IS CONTRA YS AFTER THERWISE R WILL BE	THE NOT SPECIFI	ICE TO F ED, THE	PROCEED FULLY			
	RIGHT T	ATION O CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ECTOR OF ONTRACT I	MMEDIAT	ELY UPON	WRITTE			
•	SUPPLIE	D ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUAS OF THE	ALITY OR	DO NOT	CONFORM	1		
	THE HIG RATES A	HER C S EST	F THE	U.S. HED F	CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR RALEIG 21-5A, ET	ENT OF LE	ABOR MIN	NIMUM WA			
•	INTERES REQUIRE OR IN A	T FOR D BY NY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MADUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF TRACT ARE	EPT FOR ED IN TH F ARCHIT	ANY INTE IS CONTE ECTS DOO	REST RACT CUMENTS			
					VENDOR KERS' CON					•	
	OF THIS	CONT	RACT:		ED BELOW		# 1				
		ERCIA	L GEN	ERAL ACT.	SFUL VENI LIABILITY UNLESS (/ INSURA THERWIS	NCE PRIC E SPECIF	OR TO	-		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	**********	ATE		
TITLE		F	EIN				ADI	DRESS CHAN	GES TO	BE NOTE	D ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13917 PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODIZE

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

							F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SALE	<u>.</u>	HIP VIA	<u> </u>	r.o.u.		
05/09/	2007					O D E U T N C	TTME	01:30	DM
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007		BID	OPENING		01:30	
LINE	QUA	NTITY		AT. ITEN	NUMBER	U	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		<u></u>			<u> 1816 - Indiana maria kanada atau a</u>	1			
			WEUTO 3	THE MINIMU	тинома м	DE THE	IRANCE		
	THE B	טטטט טטטט	MENIS, I	\$ \$250,000	iri Arioonii	0, 1,,,,,			
	COVERA	AGE KEW	OIKED IS	5 \$250,000	•				
		סוודו חבם	C DICK	INSURANCE:	SUCCESS	SFUL VEN	IDOR SHAL	.L	
	CHONT	חחמם עם	F OF RILL	IIDERS RIS	SK - ALL F	SIZK TNS	SURANCE I	IN	
	VN VW	DINT FO	IIAI TO	100% OF TH	IE AMOUNT	OF THE	CONTRACT	Γ.	
	AN AT	DOM LW	OAL I						
	(XX)	BONDS:	FIVE P	ERCENT (5%	6) OF THE	TOTAL A	IO THUOMA	=	
	THE B	ID PAYA	BLE TO	THE STATE	OF WEST	V IRGINI/	A,SHALL I	3E	
	CHRMT'	TTED WI	TH FAICH	BID AS A	BID BOND	. IHE 3	ろりしてにタタレィ	JL	
	DIDDE	LIVID O	VI CU EI	URNITSH A F	PERFORMAN	CE BOND	AND LABO	ן אנ	
	MATER	IAL BON	D FOR 1	00% OF THE	E AMOUNT	DF THE	JUNIKALI	· v	
	BUNDS	MAY RE	PROVID	ED IN THE	FORM OF A	A CERILI	LIED CHE	~ K ,	
•	IRREV	OCABLE	LETTER	OF CREDIT	, OR BOND	FURNIS	HED DIA	rue	
	SOLVE	NT SURE	TY COMP	ANY AUTHO	SIZED IO	DO BOST	NESS IN	ח	
	STATE	OF WES	T VIRGI	NIA. A LI	LITEK UF	MATEDIA	ROND W	TI	
	IN LI	EU OF A	PERFOR	MANCE AND	LABUK &	NA LEKTA	PERSON	AL	
	ONLY	BE ALLO	MED FOR	PROJECTS ARE NOT A	ONDER ST	TN ITE		'	
	OR BU	SINESS	CHECKS	MANCE BON	D OP LAR	OR /MATE	RTAL BON	D.	
	5% B1	א מאחא מ	PERFUR	MANCE BUN	D, OK LAD				
		MATHTEN	ANCE BO	ND: A TW	n (2) YFA	R MAINT	ENANCE		
	DOND	CUNEDIN	C THE R	OOFING SY	STEM WILL	BE A R	EQUIREME	NT	
	DE TU	E GIICUE	SSFUL V	ENDOR.					
• •	OF IU	F 2000F	* * * * * * *	***	* * * * * * * *	* * * * * *	* * * * * * * * *	* * *	
	l l	IT 12							
•								.	
	AML C	ONTRACT	OR INFO	RMATION F	ORM OMB #	1029-01	19		
•	CEYPT	PATTON	DATE: 0	1/31/2010) IS ATTA	CHED.	Ann wasi		
	CUMPI	FTF THI	'IS ORIGI	NAL FORM	TO OBTAIN	AN AVS	DAIA		
	EVALU	ATTOM T	O DETER	MINE YOUR	ELIGIBIL	THA V2	AN AML	7.	
•	CONTR	ACTOR	THTST	S A REQUI	REMENT UN	DER 30	CFK 8/4.	10.	
	TE TH	E ORTGI	NAI OMB	#1029-01	19 IS NUI	ALIACH	ו טו עם		
	BIDDI	NG DOCL	IMENTS Y	OU CAN CO	NTACT THE	AVS UF	FIUE AI		
	800-6	43-9748	OR WWW	.AVS.OSMR	E.GOV				
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	1071777777788		LE REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS			
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> 2000, 1907, 1908 (S. 2000) (S. 20</u>	TELEPHONE			DATE	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP13917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION O

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TEF	RMS OF SAL	£	SHIPA	/IA	F.	O.B.	FP FP	EIGHT TERMS	
05/09/	2007									* .*	
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PN	1	
:LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI		1	T PRICE		AMOUNT	
	*****	* * * * *	* * * *	* * * * *	*****	*****	******	* * * * * * * *	€ * *		
					TORS LICE						
	PERSON: STATE I LICENS:	S DESI MUST B ING BO	RING E LIC ARD I	TO PE ENSED S EMP	DE 21-11- RFORM CON . THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO	TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE	G WORK I INIA CON THE CONT	N THIS ITRACTOR RACTORS	;		
	MADE B'	Y CONT	ACTIN LEX,	G THE BUILD	WEST VIR	GINIA D	IVISION	OF LABO	OR,		
		CTIVE ON TH	BIDDE EIR B	R TO ID.	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T					:	
	CONTRAC				ins.Buildi .W.V. 229		ntracting	, .Inc			
		THEI	R CON	FRACT	WILL BE R DRS LICEN ACT.				F 2.		
		-	-	APP	ICABLE L	AW					
	& REGUL AND THE QUOTATI	ATION INFO	S, PUR RMATI SSUED	RCHAS ON PRO BY TI	E CODE, P ING DIVIS OVIDED IN HE PURCHAS	ION POL THE "R SING DI	ICY STAT EQUEST F VISION I	EMENTS, OR			
	ANY INF	ORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION MANU	ALS, OR			•
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	<u>a antaranta fanilia (nima</u>	DITIONS				
SIGNATURE [,]	.,					TELEPHONE		DAT	ΓE		
TITLE		FEI	N	·		·	ADD	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NO	OTED ABOVE	



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

PAGE	
5	:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENT	ION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ø**≖-**p ∓0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/09/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 06/14/2007 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER LINE ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B (C)

TELEPHONE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



NOUZE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-558-2157

8표-무 무 이

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/09/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3)TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MCALPIN ERODING DUMP - PHASE II" SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 44 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CONSULTANT NAME. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



VENDOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTEL	Ď I	TERI	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP	'IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TE	RMS
05/09/2	007	<u> </u>	e e <u>Nice e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e </u>		3. 3.1						
BID OPENING DATE:	0	6/14/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	\$1848***********************************
LINE	QUANT	ITΥ	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM.NUI	/IBER	u	NIT PRICE		AMOUN	Τ
	N THE F PAYM	SPECI ENT. TRACT	FICAT IT I OR BE	IONS S THE MADE	E REQUEST SHALL BE DEP'S IN WITHIN 6	USED FO TENT TH	R APPLI AT THE	CATIONS PAYMENT	то		
F C P W P	OR PAR OMPLET AYMENT ORK CO ERCENT ANKRUP OR BAN	THE TIAL ED AT WILL MPLET COMP TCY: KRUPT	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF LETED IN T CY PR	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE IF B HE EV OTECT	ARTIAL PAMAY, ON SED ON THE SUINED FROM UPON UPON ENT THE VION, THIS	A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS A LUMP ENDOR/C CONTRA	T OF WO THE TUAL QU URES OF SUM. CONTRACT	ORK AMOUNT JANTITY THE	OF OF		
F	URTHER EV. 9/ REFERE	ORDE 98 NCE F	R. OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCTS	S			
	PUR NO A S PRO	CHASI CONTR TATE DUCTS S CON	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE TRACT	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	IZED BY T N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT HE UNITED	T TO SUPPLY STHER THATES	BSECTION THOSE AS US	ON 2 BEL DDUCTS F STEEL SED USEL	FOR) IN		
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR	T PROJECT F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI	TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN	ON TO, BUILDI LIMITEI ON OF A ITS OR O	ALTERATIONS OR TO	TION DADS		
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NUTHONS		DATE		10.000



MODZMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP139

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D. TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/09/2	007	<u> Martini kati pada ali da a at a paratik tir</u>				
BID OPENING DATE:	06/14/	2007	BID	OPEN:	ING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SUCH STAT	PROJECTS, E OF WEST	THE SUPPLY OF A PURSUANT TO A VIRGINIA FOR WH R AFTER JUNE 6,	CONTRA	ACT WITH THE IDS WERE	
	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, DRAWN, ICATED OR ESSED BY A OPERATION TH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCE EXTRUDED, FORGOTHERWISE SIMIL COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MOXYGEN, ELECTRI HER STEEL MAKIN	ED, CAARLY I TWO (ADE B' C FURI	AST, PROCESSED, (OR MORE OF Y THE OPEN NACE,	
	AMER OR I	ICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNI CLUDES ALL TERR BJECT TO THE JU	ITORY.	, CONTINENTA	1
2		AUTHORIZE	E PURCHASING DE THE USE OF FOR	3		
	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ONE TEN L CONTRACT RED DOLLAR TER. FOR T IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT IT TH OF ONE PERCE COST OR TWO TH S (\$2,500.00), HE PURPOSES OF LUE OF THE STEE HE PROJECT OR,	NT (.] OUSANI WHICHE THIS S	L%) OF THE D FIVE EVER IS SECTION, THE	
	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINES THA PRODUCED I TITY OR OT LABLE TO M	F THE PURCHASINT SPECIFIED STENTHE UNITED STHE HERWISE ARE NOTED TO THE CONTRACT RE	EL MAT ATES I REASO QUIREM	TERIALS ARE IN SUFFICIEN DNABLY TENTS.	IT .
SIGNATURE	<u>a contrator, bilando, abido el la distribió (a juda</u>	6. jan. 1946. (4. 15. 11. 16. 15. 15. 16. 16. 16. 16. 16. 16. 16. 16. 16. 16	TELEPHONE		DATE	I .
TITLE	ļFE	EIN .			ADDDESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOUZEK

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE	Ž
9	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
--

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALI	<u> </u>	SHIF	VIA		F.O.B.		FACION	H-14-DIMP
05/09/	2007	26/26/	2007			RTD	OPENIN	3 TIME	01	30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	QÜA	06/14/ VTITY	UOP.	CAT.	ITEM N	UMBER	1	INIT PRICE			10UNT
	3. A PU REV. 1 EXHIBI DOMEST PROJECT INVERTE I	CONTRA THIS RSUANT 0/01/0 T 7 IC ALU TS ORDANC CONTRA TION, CASE HAN \$5 ARE ST ITION, EC ALU ODUCT OF ST IC ALU ODUCT SURPLU MORE STS ITS IC SURPLU MENT IC	CTORIC SECT W 1 NUM ETPAIE OF, 00 OR P HENUE BE ALUM SONABLE HE NUM ISEL AUM YONABLE BE ALUM YONABLE STIC	WHO MA. HON VA. GLA SEEN THO REEL THO REEL THE REE	SES STEE Y BE SUB CODE SE SS & STE T VIRGIN STRUCTIC PROVEMEN E COST I NLY, WHE HERE MOR E STATE TS PRODU MACHINER PUBLIC SS OR ST AN \$50,0 ED IN PU GLASS () UCH COST N THE BI STIC ALU D OR PRO STIC ALU D OR P	L PRODUCTS JECT TO CTION 5A EL IN PL IIA CODE IN, RECON IT OR MAI IS MORE THE IN PL IECT THAN IN INTERPRETATION IN THE IN PRICE IMINUM, (IN INTERPRETATION IN THE INTERPRETATION IN THE IN PRICE IMINUM, (IN INTERPRETATION IN THE INTERPRETATION IN THE IN	CIVIL -3-56. BLIC W 5-19-1 ISTRUAN FOST ON HAN OF OST ON HE UNI JIPMENT ALL THA ESS THA ESS THA ESS THA ESS THA ESS THA EN OUC PRODUCE ASON AB HOW	PENALTI ORKS ET.,SE ION, CE OF 0,000 A STEEL POUNDS LY ALUM TED STA MADE O E COST N 10,00 JECTS. TS MAY TS IS F REIGN N R STEEL BSTANTI D STATE SUPPLI	Q., ISONUS. INDED IT ISONUS. IALES IED		

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



MODUMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::::

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

WH-P FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	Ē.,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HIP VIA			.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
05/09/	2007					**********	**********		<u> </u>			<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007		.	В	ID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	V.NUMBER		UI	IT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A	CONTRAC	T U	NDER TH	E ABOVE			
									ING UNI			
								LIKE F				
									ND LOWE		,	
									E SPEND	ING		
								ALUATIO				
									PRODUC	TS.		
								IF THE	Y ARE			
	SUPPLY	ING FU	KETEN	ALUM	INUM, G	SLASS U	K S	IEEL.				
	REV. 3	/88										
	KLV. J	700									• .	
	EXHIBI	T 9										•
	NOTICE PROJEC			CE &	ACKNOWL	.EDGEME	NT C	OF CONS	TRUCTIO	N		
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	DLLOW	ING SCH	IEDULE	IN	HALL BE ISSUING AGENCI		ED		
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATIONS LL BE IVISIO OF THE	PART FORW FORW N.	IES THA THE PR ARDED T THE ARC	T HAVE OJECT. O THE HITECT O THE	PRO TH BUYE /ENG	CURED :	ADDENDO DRAWINGS NDUM AND HE STATE SHALL AL CY FOR	S D E		
	INTERE OPENIN	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIES . ANY FOURT	AND ADD	, IF NE ENDUM S	CESSAR HOULD	Y, E BE R	TO ALL EXTEND RECEIVED	THE BID D BY THE BID	=		
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AN TELEPHOI	**********	DITIONS	D/	ATE		



JUDDIE

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13917

PAC	3E		S	
		-		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/09/2007 01:30PM OPENING TIME BID BID OPENING DATE: 06/14/2007 CAT, AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: ... DEP13917. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 ... NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



MZDOR

RFQ COPY

BUYER:

TITLE

RFQ. NO.:

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

RFQ NUMBER:

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OH H-HO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-

304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. 05/09/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SIGNATURE

REV. 11/96

NOTICE

A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION
BUILDING 15
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130

THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:

SEALED BID

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CB-23

DEP13917



MODUMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	FED.	TEP	MS OF SAL	F		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIG	HIT TERMS
05/09/				Kia iakad	in a service of the service of	<u> </u>						
BID OPENING DATE:	2001	06/14/	2007				BID	DPENIN	S TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	1	ANTITY	uop	CAT. NO:	ITE	M:NUMBEF		Į	INIT PRICE			MOUNT
	BID O	PENING	DATE:		06/1	4/200	7					
	BID O	PENING	TIME:		1:30	PM						
						· · · .		70 UE	050041	.		
	PLEAS TO CO	E PROVI NTACT Y	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	ME AON	R BID	:	15 NE	LESSAI	C Y		
,					304-70							
	CONTA	CT PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT Roger	CLEA L.Coll	RLY): ins _h Jc.			-		
	* * * *	* THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	r Q	DEP13	917 ××	* * * *	TOTAL :	1,68	5,400 00
											,	
**************************************	<u> </u>			I SEE RE	J VERSE SIDE	FOR TERM	IS AND CO	NOTIONS	X			
SIGNATURE	<u> No ded AVALAE</u>	<u>anda yan di di dibi di di</u>	<u>, dan Lina Dahi</u>		ne recent and a section of the	TEL	EPHONE			DATE		
TITLE		Ir	EIN						ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NO	TED ABOVE
III LE		ľ						1				

WV-36 Rev. 10/81		WEST VIRGINIA SING CONTINUATION SHEET	Buyer: CB - #23	Page: 14	Req. or P.O. N DEP13917
Vendor:	CONTRACT	ror's bid sheet ilding & Contracting, Inc.	Spending Un	it:	
Item No.	Quantity	O Description		Unit Price	Amount
		McALPIN ERODING DUMP - PH	ASE II		
		RALEIGH COUNTY, WEST VIRO	GINIA		
12	1	"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump	sum		
		(not to exceed 10% of the total bid amount)		l.s.	\$ 10,000
13	1	"Construction Layout," per lump sum			
		(not to exceed 5% of the total bid amount)		l.s.	\$25,000
14	1	"Quality Control," per lump sum			NF and
		(not to exceed 3% of the total bid amount)		1.s.	\$25,000
15.1	1	"Site Preparation," per lump sum		1 .	200 00
	40.000	(not to exceed 10% of the total bid amount)		1.s.	\$ 90,00
15.2	10,000	"Sediment Control," per linear foot		\$ 3.00	\$ 30,000
15.3	1	"Check Dam," per each		\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000
16.1	100	"Type A Channel," per linear foot		\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000
16.2	460	"Type C Channel," per linear foot		\$ 25.00	\$ 11,500
16.3	2,000	"Type A - Grouted Channel," per linear foot		\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000
16.4	425	"Type B - Grouted Channel," per linear foot		\$ 60.00	\$25,500
16.5	1,120	"Type C - Grouted Channel," per linear foot		\$ 50.00	\$ 56,000
16.6	600	"Interceptor Ditch," per linear foot		\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000
16.7	450	"Discharge Channel," per linear foot		\$25.00	\$ 11,250
17.1	10	"Wet Seal," per each		\$ 5,500	\$ 55,000
17.2	2	"Dry Seal," per each		\$ 4,000	\$ 8,000
17.3	2,900	"Air Shaft Backfill," per ton		\$ 15.00	\$ 43,500
17.4	64	"Concrete Air Shaft Seal," per square yard		\$ 300.00	\$ 19,200
17.5	1	"Mine Face Up - Front Facing," per each		\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000
17.6	1	"Mine Face Up - Side Facing," per each		\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500
17.7	2	"Slope Entry Seal," per each		\$ 7,500	\$ 15,000
17.8	1,000	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag		\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000
17.9	4	"Bat Gates," per each	<u> </u>	\$ 5,000	\$ 20,000
		"Demolition of Abandoned Mine Structures -		1 3,000	00,000
18.1	1	Site No. 7," lump sum		l.s.	\$ 10,000
18.2	1	"Demolition of Abandoned Mine Structures -			
10.2		Site No. 10," lump sum		1.s.	\$ 15,000
18.3	1	"Demolition of Abandoned Mine Structures -		1.s.	\$ 50,000
		Site No. 11," lump sum "Demolition of Abandoned Mine Structures -		1.5.	1 4 201000
18.4	1	Site No. 12," lump sum		l.s.	\$ 5,000
18.5	4	"Pump Hole Cap," per square yard		\$ 200.00	\$ 800
19.1	515,000	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard		\$ 1.25	\$ 643, 75
19.2	30	"Soil Placement," per plan acre		\$ 5,000	\$ 150,000
19.3	1,500	"Underdrain," per linear foot		\$ 35.00	\$ 52,50
19.4	250	"Road Resurfacing," per linear foot	.,,	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000
19.5	1	"Gate," per each		\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000
19.6	3,700	"Rock Toe Buttress," per ton		\$ 17.00	\$ 62,900
19.7	2,500	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard		\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000
19.8	1,000	"ATV Barrier," per linear foot		\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000
19.9	1,000	"Subsurface Investigation," per linear foot		\$ 21.00	\$21,000
20	40	"Revegetation," per acre		\$ 2,000	\$ 80,000
<i>4</i> √	1	Paragrams bor mare	······································	- a1000	
			TOTAL		\$1,685,4

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Collins Building Contracting, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 03-0500550 Address: 390 Corley Road City: Flatwoods State: WV Zip Code: 2662 Phone: 304-765-352) Fax No.: 304-765-3521 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Roger L. Collins, Jr., have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
b-18-07 Date
IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Roger L. Collins, Jr. Address 390 Corley Road Flatwoods, WV 26621	Position/Title President Telephone # 304-765-3591 % of Ownership 50%
Begin Date: <u>Jan. 1, 200 3</u>	Ending Date: Present
Name Christy S. Collins Address 390 Corley Road Flatwoods, WV Dule 21 Begin Date: Jan. 1, 2003	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date: \[\frac{\frac{\frac{1ce President}{5.3521}}{3.04-7\limits5-3521}}{\frac{50 \gamma_5}{7cesent}} \]
Name Christy S. Collins Address 390 Corley Road Flatwoods, WV 26621 Begin Date: Jan. 1, 2003	Position/Title <u>Secretary</u> Telephone # <u>304-7165-3551</u> % of Ownership <u>50%</u> Ending Date: <u>Present</u>
Name Roger L. Collins, Jr. Address 390 Corley Road Flatwoods, WV 2101021 Begin Date: Jan. 1, 2003	Position/Title Treasurer Telephone # 304-765-3521 % of Ownership 50% Ending Date: Present

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

			· Age RE	ency Q.P.O#
	•	BID BOND .		the transfer
VALOVAL ALL AUTH THE				017
KNOW ALL MEN BY 1H	HESE PRESENTS, That we	, the undersigned,		
OI	,	, as l	Principal, and	
	·	. a comoration organiza	ed and aviation	سينو والعامات
	ar onice in the City of	25.0	Suratu ara bald.	
and an analysis of the	e penai sum oi	/ S .		\ Z = 11
well and truly to be made, we jointle	ly and severally bind ourselv	ves, our heirs, administrat	lors, execulors, su	ccessors and assigns.
The Condition of the abov	ve obligation is such that wh	ereas the Principal has a		
Department of Administration a cer	tain bid or proposal, attache	ed herelo and made a par	t hereof, to enter i	rchasing Section of the not not a contract in writing for
			•	
NOW THEREFORE. (a) If said bid shall be rejet				•
(b) If said bid shall be acceptance and shall furnish any other bodigreement created by the acceptance or and effect. It is expressly under xceed the penal amount of this obligation. The Surety, for the value recay impaired or affected by any extensive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prince caused their corporate spale to be	e of said bid, then this obliges tood and agreed that the logation as herein stated. Seived, hereby stipulates and asion of the time within which	ation shall be null and voi liability of the Surety for a d agrees that the obligation the Obligee may accept	nd shall in all otherid, otherwise this one of said Surety touch bid, and said	r respects perform the obligation shall remain in full nereunder shall, in no event, and its bond shall be in no did Surety does hereby
ive caused their corporate seals to be	e affixed bereupto and these	e proposite te la manus and	seals, and such o	of them as are corporations
day of	on and the same and thes	e presents to be signed b	y their proper offic	ers, this
	, 20	•		
ncipal Corporate Seal		•		
par corporate ocar	•	•		
			. (Name of	Principal)
·		Ву	•	•
•		•	(Must be P Vice Presi	resident or
			vice riesi	uent)
•			/T'41_ \	
·ly Corporate Seal			(Title)	
, corporate deal				•
·			(Name of St	urety)
	·		•	
			Attorney-in-	Fact

RTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, er of attorney must be attached

AGENCY_	(A)
RFO/RFP#	(B)

(A) WV State Agency	. KNOW ALL MEN	Bid Bond	
•	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) 0	DI INESE PRESENTS	S, That we, the undersigned,
	Request for Quotation Number (uppe		υ <u>(D)</u>	, <u>(E)</u>
	right corner of page #1)		(F) of	(G) ,
(C)			i corporation organized a	nd existing under the laws
(D)		Of the State of [1]	with its principal	Office in the City of
	State Leaving of your Company	(J) a	is Surety are held and G-	male have down to the ac-
(E)		or west virginia, as Obligee.	In the penal sum of	(V)
(F)		(b(L)) f	Or the navment of which	ا با با با با
. (G)		we long and severally bling	ourselves, our heirs, adm	inistrators executors
(H)		successors and assigns.		•
(1)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the	above obligation is such	that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasin	in Section of the Department	culai whereas the Principal
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attac	hed hereto and made	nent of Administration
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	ned hereto and made a pr	art nereol to enter into a
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(14)	
	this line in words.		(M)	
(L)	Amount of bond in figures			
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.		
(N).	Day of the month	NOW INEREFURE.		
(0)	Month	(a) If said bid shall be	rejected, or	
. (P)	Year	(D) II said bid shall be	accepted and the Princi	pal shall enter into a
(Q)	Name of Corporation	contract in accordance with the	DIG OF Droposal attached	harata and about E . 1
(R)		and modern ourses and modern of	COUNTED BY The bid or are	moon! n=d=L=11 ' 11
	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	outer respects periorill the aprec	ment created by the acce	
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	mis congation shall be hull shu	VOID Otherwise this obli-	anting the Hard Control
(77)	President	Toroc and Circl. It is expressive	UDDEEDS DOOR DOORSTOOL	ant tha Habilian a fat
(T)	Title of person signing	outers for any and all claims her	reunder shall in no event	exceed the man 1
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as here	in stated	, exceed the penal
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value re	ceived, hereby stipulates	9
		obligations of said Surety and its	bond shall be in	and agrees that the
(X)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	any extension of time within whi	ch the Obligation in no way	impaired or affected by
		Surety does hereby waive notice	of any acce	pt such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	IN WITNESS WHERE	of any such extension.	
		or state and seal and and alless	OF, Principal and Surety	have hereunto set their
			1 as are comorations have	a courad that
		onis to be attived ticicio and files	ic Dresents to be stoned b	y their proper officers,
	· · · ·	his <u>(N)</u> day of	<u>(O)</u> , 20 <u>(P)</u>	
	P	rincipal Corporate Seal		(Q)
	•		(Nan	ne of Principal)
		(R)	Ву`	(S)
				t be President or
		•		President)
		•	. 100	(T)
				Title · ·
		(U)		lille
	Su	rety Corporate Seal		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	() I	(V) .
			(Nar	ne of Sürety)
		•		
				(X)
	•		Attorne	y-ın-Fact
	INAT	OPTANT C.	•	
	fran	ORTANT - Surety executing bo	nas must be licensed in	West Virginia to

must be attached.

transact surery insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney

RFQ No.	DEP13917
---------	----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

019

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	lina Buildina & (Contracting, Inc.		
	Bog 2 cm J	Q'	6-18-07	
Township Affidavit /Pavinad 0				

Agency	
REQ.P.O# DEP13917	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THESE PRE	SENTS, That we	e, the undersigned,C	ollins Buildir	ng & Cor	ntracting, Inc.
	of Flatwoods	3	, <u>WV</u>		_, as Principal	l, and <u>Un</u> i	ited States Surety
Compa	nyof <u>Timonium</u>	, <u>MD</u>		, a corporation or	ganized and e	existing u	nder the laws of the State of
M	Dwith it	s principal office in	the City of Time	onium	_, as Surety, a	are held a	nd firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obliç	gee, in the penal s	ım of <u>Five Perce</u>	ent of Amount Bid	_ (\$	5%) for the payment of which
well and	truly to be made	, we jointly and se	verally bind ours	elves, our heirs, adm	inistrators, ex	ecutors, s	successors and assigns.
	The Condition o	f the above obliga	tion is such that v	vhereas the Principa	I has submitte	d to the F	Purchasing Section of the
•							r into a contract in writing for
DEP139	917 - McAlpine	Eroding Dump	- Phase II - Acc	cording to Plans ar	nd Specificat	tions	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					### TOTAL TO THE PROPERTY OF T		
	NOW THEREFO	ORE,					
		hall be rejected, or					W 1.1
							the bid or proposal attached of the respects perform the
agreeme	nt created by the	e acceptance of sa	id bid, then this c	bligation shall be nu	Il and void, oth	nerwise th	nis obligation shall remain in full
		ressly understood t of this obligation		the liability of the Su	rety for any an	nd all clair	ms hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed t	ie pena amoun	tor this obligation	as notoni stated.				
way impa	The Surety, for taired or affected tice of any such	by any extension of	hereby stipulate of the time within	s and agrees that the which the Obligee m	e obligations of ay accept suc	of said Sur ch bid, and	rety and its bond shall be in no d said Surety does hereby
	INI WITNESS W	HEREOF Princips	l and Surety hav	e hereunia sei their l	nande and sea	ale and e	uch of them as are corporations
			•	I these presents to b			
	•			i tilese presents to b	e signed by th	ieii hiohe	onicers, tris
1411	day of	June	_,				
Principal	Corporate Seal				Collins Build	ling & Co	ontracting, Inc.
•	•					(Nar	ne of Principal)
					By Pa	, 2m	·A
					0	(Mus	st pe President or
					_		e #resident)
					<u>Presi</u>	dent	
							(Title)
Surety Co	orporate Seal				United State	s Surety	/ Company
						(Nan	ne of Surety)
					Q.		
					D. 1	.	220
					By: (NY	Attr	orney-in-Fact
					Tammv Llov		esident Agent
							3

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

Power of Attorney Number

57659

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and appoint: Patricia Ann Fincke, Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Tammy M. Lloyd

of the City of Charleston, State of West Virginia, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship; guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law, subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000).

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 19th day of July, 2005.

STATE OF MARYLAND **BALTIMORE COUNTY**

SS:

On this 19th day of July, A. D. 2005, before me personally came Richard E. Klein, President of the United States Surety Company, and Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of said Company, with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly swom, said, that they, the said Richard E. Klein and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and which executed the

foregoing Power of Attorney

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires the 1st day in December, 2008.

RESOLVED, that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other instruments relating to said business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney"). All Powers of Attorney for and on behalf of the Company shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chair, the President, a Vice President jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be also be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any limitations set forth therein and unless such Power of Attorney is subsequently revoked, any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is validly attached.

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them and unless subsequently revoked, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company and to attach the seal of the Company to any and all bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Company's Chair, the President, a Vice President, and sealed and attested to by the Corporate Secretary or an Assistant Secretary.

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true excerpt from the Resolution of the said Company as adopted by its Board of Directors on the 29th day of July, 1996, and that this Resolution is in full force and effect.

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is in full force and affect and has not been revoked.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of United States Surety Company on this Hth day of June

Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary